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Xcel Energy  Information Request No. 3 
Docket No.: E002/M-24-27 
Response To:  Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
Requestor: Sally Anne McShane, Hanna Terwilliger 
Date Received: September 5, 2024 

__________________________________________________________________ 
Question: 
Please provide the information in found in Table 2 (2023 New Electric Service 
Extension Installations) of Xcel’s 2023 SQSR report for January through July of 2024. 
 
Response: 
Please see the see tables below. 
 
Electric               
Residential Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul 
# of 
Installations  

           
595  

           
541  

           
469  

           
509  

           
577  

           
517  

           
621  

Avg. days to 
complete from 
customer and 
site ready 

49.8 21.7 36.8 20.0 30.4 26.7 26.0 

                
Commercial Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul 
# of 
Installations  64 57 50 64 83 98 139 

Avg. days to 
complete from 
customer and 
site ready 

17.0 14.2 21.7 24.3 16.7 22.9 24.4 

 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Preparer: Dolores Landavazo Matthew Morse 
Title: Sr Business Integration Consultant Principal Rate Analyst 
Department: Operations Chief of Staff NSPM Regulatory  
Telephone: 303-671-3806 612-216-8167 
Date: September 26, 2024  
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